



Bihar Rural Livelihoods Promotion Society State Rural Livelihoods Mission, Bihar



Vidyut Bhawan - II, Bailey Road, Patna- 800 021; Ph.:+91-612-250 4980; Fax:+91-612-250 4960, Website:www.brlps.in <u>∭- 10\</u> Ref: - BRLPS/Porg/694/14/1940 Toole :- 01.10, 2020

Office Order

Approval of the competent authority is hereby conveyed to all concerned in respect of Salary fitment - Slab fixation and Annual Increment of Mr. Rakesh Roushan (staff iD BRLPS208711) Finance Manager, as per the revised salary structure with effect from 01-09-16.

The scanned copy of approved Salary fixation document is attached herewith for necessary action.

Concerned DPM is instructed to release the payment to respective staff as per attached salary fixation document at the earliest.

(Kumar Anshumalay)

Director

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to 1

- 1. Director, OSD, CFO, AO, PS, PO
- 2. All PSs, SPMs, SFMs, PMs and AFMs
- 3. All DPMs, FMs & Managers-HR
- 5. IT Section
- 6. Concerned file

SI. No.	Name	Designation	Reg. No.	Staff ID	D.O.J	Total Experience			Fixation of		
						Years	Months	Days	Slab/ increment	w.e.f.	Basic Amount
1	Rakesh Raushan	Finance Manager	16710941	BRLPS208711	01-06-17	4	5	1	2nd Slab	01-06-17	22700
									5% Annual Increment on 2nd Slab	01-06-18	23835
									3rd Slab	30-12-18	27500
									5% Annual Increment on 3rd Slab	30-12-19	28875
									5% Annual Increment on basic	30-12-20	30319

Salary Fitment of Mr. Rakesh Roushan, Finance Manager

Athahun 01/107 2020

۲

01.10.200.